Directors and will depend on a number of factors, including our future earnings, capital requirements, financial condition, future prospects, and
other factors as the Board of Directors may deem relevant.

20

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2003 on an:

� actual basis; and

� as adjusted for the sale of 2,500,000 shares of our common stock offered by us under this prospectus at the public offering price of
$18.50 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us.

This capitalization table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes beginning on page F-1.

September 30, 2003

Actual

As Adjusted for

Offering

(in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,123 $ 48,193

Line of credit 1,792 1,792
Short-term debt 1,145 1,145

Total debt 2,937 2,937

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, par value $0.001; 1,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and outstanding � �
Common stock, $0.001 par value: 50,000,000 shares authorized actual and as adjusted; 21,544,571
shares issued and outstanding actual and 24,044,571 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted for
offering(1) 22 25
Additional paid-in capital 56,816 98,883
Accumulated other comprehensive income (130) (130)
Accumulated deficit (41,579) (41,579)

Total stockholders� equity 15,129 57,199

Total capitalization $ 18,066 $ 60,136

(1) The outstanding share information excludes outstanding options to purchase 2,997,787 shares of common stock exercisable at a
weighted-average exercise price per share, as of September 30, 2003, of $4.47 and an additional 649,040 shares of common stock reserved
for future grant or issuance under our equity incentive compensation plans.

21

Edgar Filing: BIOLASE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

(In thousands, except per share data)

The following selected consolidated financial data should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial